327/8
80.50-4e
FNA 045
· Operating pressure up to 4 bar
· Nominal flow rate up to 45 l/min
· For tank capacities up to 5.000 l
Off - l i ne  F i l te r  Un i t s
328

filter head use the abbreviation “M” behind the part number of the indicator. The printed order acknowledgements show both items separately.
Order example: The filter FNA 045-1553  has to be supplied with optical clogging indicator - response pressure 2,0 bar.
Order example: FN 045-1553 / DG 042-01 M
Part No. (Basic unit) Mounted
Clogging indicator
For the appropriate clogging indicators see catalogue sheet 60.30.
Remarks:
•	 If	operating	frequency	increases,	pump	delivery	will	increase	as	well.
•	 The	filter	units	listed	in	this	chart	are	standard	units.	If	modifications	are	required,	e.g.	with	water-absorbing	filter	elements,	we	kindly	ask	for	your
 request.
Se lec t ion  Char t
III
Typ A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W
FNA 045 G1¼ G1 735 312 176 63 10 30 87 395 175 130 79 186 154 150 11 367 164 215 241 700 160
331
Minimum distance
from ferromagnetic
parts: 7 mm
Minimum distance for filter maintenance
Switch positions:
I = Pumping over
II = Filtration
Clogging indicator
M easu rements
D im en s ions
Weight: approx. 37 kg
332
Sy m bol s
Hydraulic:
1
Electric:
1 2 3
Our engineers will be glad to advice you in questions concerning filter application, selection as well as the cleanliness class of the filtered medium attainable
under practical operating conditions.
Illustrations may sometimes differ from the original. ARGO-HYTOS is not responsible for any unintentional mistake in this specification sheet.
Subject to change
80.50-4e · 0213
Quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001
To ensure constant quality in production and operation, ARGO-HYTOS
filter elements undergo strict controls and tests according to the following
ISO standards:
ISO 2941 Verification of collapse/burst pressure rating
ISO 2942 Verification of fabrication integrity (Bubble Point Test)
ISO 2943 Verification of material compatibility with fluids
ISO 3968 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
ISO 16889 Multi-Pass-Test (evaluation of filter fineness and
 dirt-holding capacity)
ISO 23181 Determination of resistance to flow fatigue using high
 viscosity fluid
Various quality controls during the production process guarantee the
leakfree function and solidity of our filters.
Q u a l i ty  Assurance
We produce fluid power solutions
ARGO-HYTOS GMBH · Industriestraße 9 · 76703 Kraichtal-Menzingen · Germany